
Breakfast 
Served until 3 p.m. 

Three Egg Omelets 

Cheese  
 American, Cheddar, Provolone, or Swiss 

Bacon, Ham, Sausage or Hash and Cheese 
Western and Cheese  
 Onions, peppers, & ham 

Meatlover’s and Cheese  
 Bacon, ham, and sausage 

Veggie and Cheese   
 Onions, peppers, mushrooms & tomato 

Fresh Spinach and Feta Cheese 
Steak and Cheese  
 Shaved steak, onions, peppers & mushrooms 

Our omelets are made with three large Grade A eggs from a 
local farmer. Served with toast & your choice of homefries, 
hash browns, or beans (egg beaters add $.59 per egg) 

$5.99 
 
$7.39 
$7.49 
 
$8.59 
 
$7.49 
 
$7.59 
$7.79 

#3 
2-egg cheese omelet 

with toast & HF, HB, or BB 
$4.99 

#1 
Cup of coffee  

with 1 Pancake 
or  

a homemade muffin 
$2.99 

#2 
1 egg,  

1 pancake or french toast,  
2 bacon strips OR 2 sausage links 

w/HF, HB, or BB 
$6.49 

Upgrade to an English, Bagel, or Homemade Muffin $.99 

    Specialty Omelets 
Bacon Jam and Gouda Cheese 
 Our homemade bacon jam (a delicious blend of  
 sweet and savory) with gouda cheese 

Fresh Spinach and Boursin 
 Fresh spinach with Boursin cheese 

Meatloaf  
 Homemade meatloaf and cheddar cheese with our  
 chipotle sauce 

Pulled Pork  
 Pulled pork with our BBQ sauce, caramelized onions  
 and cheddar cheese 

Country Omelet 
 Sausage & cheese omelet topped with our sausage gravy 

Loaded with Cheese 
 Onions, peppers, mushrooms, tomato, spinach,  
 broccoli, ham, bacon, sausage, and hash 

$8.59 
 
 
$8.79 
 
$8.59 
 
 
$8.59 
 
 
 
$8.79 
 
$9.99 

Early Bird Specials Monday-Friday from 6-10 a.m. (excluding holidays)


#4 
2 eggs with toast &  

HF, HB, or BB 
$3.99 

Diner Benedicts 
Served on a large Thomas’s English muffin with your 
choice of homefries, hash browns, or beans. 
Eggs Benedict  

 Two poached eggs with ham (or sausage patty) 
Eggs Blackstone  

 Two poached eggs with bacon & tomato 
Meatlover’s Benedict  

 Two poached eggs with ham, sausage and bacon 
Veggie Benedict  

 Two poached eggs with onions, peppers, 
mushrooms, broccoli, spinach, and tomato 

Florentine Benedict  
 Two poached eggs with spinach and tomato 

Hash Benedict  
 Two poached eggs with corned beef hash 

$7.99 
 

 
$8.59 
 
$8.99 
 
 
$8.99 
 
 
$8.59 
 
$8.59 
 
 
 

Upgrade your homefries for fresh fruit $1.99 

- Double Rail - 
2 eggs, 2 pancakes or french toast,  
2 bacon strips and 2 sausage links. 

Served with homefries, hash browns, or baked beans  
$8.99 

Diner Classics 
Served with toast and your choice of homefries, hash 
browns, or beans 
One egg, any style 

 add Bacon, Sausage, Ham, or Hash 
Two eggs, any style 

 add Bacon, Sausage, Ham, or Hash 
 
 

Eggs Lorraine  
 Two eggs scrambled with bacon & onions topped 
with cheese, served with toast and your choice 
of homefries, hash browns, or beans 

Steak Tips and Eggs  
 Our marinated steak tips served with two eggs 
toast and your choice of homefries, hash 
browns, or beans 

Country Breakfast  
 Two eggs with a sausage patty on a biscuit and 
topped with homemade sausage gravy, choice of 
homefries, hash browns, or beans 

$4.29 
$6.49 
$4.59 
$6.99 
 
 
$6.99 
 
 
 
$12.99 
 
 
 

$8.59 



Pancakes, French Toast & Waffles  
2 Pancakes or French Toast 
3 Pancakes or French Toast 
Belgian Waffle 

$4.39 
$5.49 
$6.59 

$7.99 Stuffed French Toast 
Two hand-battered pieces of french toast 
stuffed with our homemade cream cheese 
filling and topped with your choice of 
strawberries, blueberries, or apple and 
caramel 

Sides and Extras 
Bacon, Sausage, Ham, or Corned Beef Hash 
Additional Farm Fresh Egg 
1 Pancake or French Toast 
Homefries, Hash Browns, or Beans 
Bagel (Plain, Raisin, or Onion) 

 with Cream Cheese 
White, Wheat, Pumpernickel, Raisin, Rye,  

 or Sourdough Toast (Gluten Free, add $1.99) 
Homemade Muffin (ask your server for today’s 

selection) 
Thomas’ Large English Muffin or Grilled 

Biscuit 
Cold Cereal 
Bowl of Oatmeal                 
Real NH Maple Syrup 
Homemade Sausage Gravy 
Hollandaise Sauce 
Salsa 

$2.79 
$1.29 
$2.29 
$1.99 
$1.79 
$2.29 
$1.49 
 
$1.79 
 
$1.79 
 
$2.39 
$2.49 
$1.99 
$1.99 
$1.99 
$1.79 

Create your own Waffle or Pancake 
Add .99 per topping to a maximum of $2.99 

Blueberry 
Strawberry 
Cranberry 
Banana 
Raisin 
 

Walnut 
Almond 
Pecan 
Coconut 
Chocolate Chips 
 

Peanut Butter Chips 
Graham Cracker 
Cinnamon Chips 
White Chocolate 
Marshmallow 

2 Cinnamon Raisin French Toast 
2 Sourdough French Toast 
2 Homemade Orange/Cranberry French 

Toast 
2 Coco Krispy Coated French Toast 
2 Toasted Coconut French Toast 
2 Homemade Maple-Walnut Brittle Pancakes 

$4.79 
$4.49 
 
$4.79 
$5.49 
$5.49 
$6.99 

      Specialty French Toast & Pancakes 

Have you had our iced java coffee drink? 

Over Light*  Runny whites and yolks  
Over Easy  Lightly cooked whites and runny yolks  
Over Medium  Fully cooked whites and medium yolks  
Over Hard  Fully cooked whites and fully cooked, 

  broken yolks 

Poached  Dropped in boiling water (cooked medium) 
Sunny*  Lightly cooked on one side with runny yolks 
Scrambled  Whites & yolks mixed together prior to cooking 

*We do not recommend consumption of raw or undercooked eggs and meat. 

Breakfast 
Served until 3 p.m. 

Breakfast Sandwiches 
Served with your choice of hash browns, homefries, 
or beans 

Breakfast Wrap  
 Two eggs scrambled with ham, onions & 
cheese in a warm wrap 

Southwest Wrap  
 Two eggs scrambled with sausage, onions & 
cheese in a wrap and topped with warm salsa 

Fried egg and cheese 
 Add bacon, sausage, or ham  

Western (ham, onions and peppers) 
 Add cheese 

$6.49 
 
 
$7.49 
 
 
 

$3.59 
$5.19 
$4.99 
 

$5.19 

Fresh Fruit Cup  $2.99 

Have you tried our homemade Bloody Mary? 



Soups, Salads & Burgers 
Starting at 10:30 a.m. 

Union Soups and Salads 

House Salad 
 Lettuce, tomatoes, cucumbers, onions, 
peppers, and shredded carrot 

Chef Salad 
 House salad, add ham, turkey, 
American and Swiss cheese, and hard 
boiled egg 

Baby Green Salad 
 Mixed baby greens topped with 
candied walnuts, gorgonzola cheese 
and our homemade maple vinaigrette 

Tried and True Sandwiches 
Served with chips 

Homemade Chicken Salad 
Our roasted Turkey Breast 
Ham 
B.L.T. 
Tuna Salad 
Grilled Cheese 

 Add tomato 
 Add bacon or ham 

Egg Salad 

$5.99 
$5.99 
$5.59 
$5.99 
$5.99 
$4.99 
$5.59 
$6.59 
$4.99 

Tried and True Combinations 
1/2 Tried and True sandwich (sorry, no 1/2 wraps) 

 with a cup of soup 
 with a cup of chowder 
 with a cup of lobster stew 

 
$6.29 
$6.99 
$8.79 

Served on your choice of:  White, Wheat, Rye, Raisin, 
Pumpernickel, Sourdough, or Wrap (Gluten Free, add $1.99) 

Upgrade to  
sweet potato fries or onion rings add $1.79 

The Basic Burger 
Six-ounce, hand-formed fresh burger cooked to order. 
Served with french fries or homemade coleslaw. 
 

Hamburger 
Add Bacon 
Add American, Swiss, provolone, or  
   cheddar cheese 

Ask for lettuce, tomato, pickle or onion 

$6.29 
$1.69 
$0.59 

The Bow Wows 
All beef Kayem dogs served with french fries 
Plain ol’ Dog - on a grilled bun 
The Windy City 

 With onion, tomato, relish,  mustard, sport 
peppers and celery salt 

The Bacon Dog 
 Bacon, sautéed onion and cheddar cheese 

The Sauerkraut Dog 
 Grilled dog topped with sauerkraut   

$3.99 
$5.29 
 
 
$5.19 
 
$4.99 

$8.79 Clubs 
Served with french fries or homemade coleslaw 

Cheeseburger 
Turkey or Ham 

Homemade Chicken Salad 
Tuna Salad 

Bowl 
$3.79 
$4.99 
$8.59 

Cup 
$3.29 
$3.99 
$6.59 

Whole 
$6.29 
 
 
$7.49 
 
 
 
$6.59 
 
 
 

Half 
$4.79 
 
 
$5.99 
 
 
 
$5.29 

The Not-So-Basic Burger 

$8.99 
 
 
$8.99 
 
 
 

$8.59 

 
$7.59 
 
 
$7.79 
 
 

$8.99 
 
 
$7.59 
 
$7.79 

Barnyard Burger  
   Hamburger topped with pulled pork & bacon 

with our BBQ served on a warm telera roll  
The Sweet Mr. Ziffel Burger               
   Gouda cheeseburger with our homemade 

bacon jam (a delicious blend of sweet and 
savory) 

Farmer’s Burger 
 American cheeseburger with lettuce, tomato 
 & bacon, topped with an over easy egg 

Bacon Horseradish Burger 
 Provolone cheeseburger topped with 
homemade bacon horseradish sauce 

Cheeseburger Melt 
 Hamburger patty served in a grilled cheese 
(your choice of cheese and bread) 

Mushroom Boursin Burger 
 Hamburger topped with boursin cheese and 
grilled mushrooms 

Mushroom Swiss Burger 
 Exactly what it says! 

Turkey Burger 
 Butterball turkey burger topped with melted 
swiss and our cranberry dijon sauce 

 

Six-ounce, hand-formed Angus burger cooked to order.  
Served with french fries or homemade coleslaw. 

Homemade Soup 
Homemade Chowder 
Homemade Lobster Stew 

Add grilled chicken, hamburger patty, 
turkey burger, or a scoop of tuna, chicken, 

or egg salad to any salad, 
$2.99 



Signature Sandwiches and Dinners 
Starting at 10:30 a.m. 

Union Signature Sandwiches 
Served with fries or homemade coleslaw 

Turkey Boursin 
 Our roasted turkey, fresh spinach, swiss, bacon 
& boursin cheese on a warm telera roll 

Porky and Swiss Sandwich 
 Shaved ham & bacon with melted swiss and 
thousand island dressing on a warm telera roll 

Tarragon Tuna Melt 
 Served on grilled texas toast with tomato and 
melted provolone 

BBQ Pulled Pork 
 Pulled pork topped with our BBQ sauce with 
sliced pickles served on a warm bun 

Grilled Meatloaf Sandwich 
 Our homemade meatloaf with melted swiss & 
our chipotle mayo on grilled sourdough bread 

Steak and Cheese Wrap 
 Shaved steak and american cheese with 
sautéed onions, peppers, and mushrooms 

 

$8.79 
 
 
$7.29 
 
 
$7.29  
 
 
$7.79 
 
 
$7.49 
 
 
$7.39 
 

Bacon JamWich 
 Our homemade bacon jam (a delicious blend 
of sweet and savory) with melted gouda 
cheese and tomato on grilled texas toast 

Fresh Fried Haddock Sandwich 
 Breaded fresh per order served with lettuce 
on a warm bun 

Union Turkey Melt 
 Turkey, bacon & melted swiss on grilled 
sourdough with our cranberry dijon sauce 

Rachael 
 Our roasted turkey, coleslaw, thousand island 
& melted swiss on grilled rye  

SpinaChicken Wrap 
 Grilled chicken, spinach, mushrooms & swiss 

Grilled or Crispy Chicken Sandwich 
   Served with lettuce & tomato on a warm bun, 

 plain or with our homemade BBQ or buffalo 

$7.49 
 
 
 
$7.49 
 
 
$7.49 
 
 
$7.49 
 
 
$7.29 
 
$7.49 

Union Plates 
Served with choice of potato, daily vegetable, and 
a dinner roll 

Fish and Chips  
 Fresh haddock breaded to order 

Fried Scallops 
 1/2 pound of fresh scallops breaded fresh to 
 order 

Seafood Combo 
 Fresh scallops, haddock, and clams (when  
 available) breaded fresh to order 

Chicken Fingers 
 Hand-cut and breaded fresh per order 

Buffalo Chicken Fingers 
 Tossed with our homemade buffalo sauce 

$9.59 
 
M.P. 
 
M.P. 
 
 
$8.29 
 

$8.49 

Pasta 

Pasta with Marinara (Gluten Free, add $1.99) 
 Our homemade marinara 

Add our Homemade Meatballs 
Chicken Parmesan 

 Hand breaded chicken breast topped with 
provolone on a bed of pasta topped with our 
marinara sauce 

Chicken Pesto 
 Grilled chicken with your choice of pasta 
tossed with pesto sauce 

 
 

$6.59 
 
$7.79 
$8.99 
 
 
 
$8.79 

Served with garlic toast 
Union Dinners 

Pan-Seared Haddock 
 Fresh haddock pan-seared in white wine  

Pan-Seared Scallops 
 Fresh scallops pan seared in a white wine 

Sirloin Tips 
 Half pound of marinated sirloin tips 

Chicken Stir Fry 
 Fresh veggies sautéed with grilled chicken and 
a touch of teriyaki served over rice 

Apricot Glazed Chicken  
 Boneless chicken breast with our apricot glaze 

Country Fried Chicken 
 Hand breaded fresh to order topped with our 
homemade sausage gravy 

 

$9.99 
 
$M.P. 
 

 
$13.99 
 
$8.99 
 
 
$8.59 
 
$8.99 

Served with choice of potato, daily vegetable, and a 
dinner roll 

Comfort Dinners 
$8.59 
 
 
 
$8.59 
 
 
$6.99 
 
$7.29 

Homemade Meatloaf  
 With choice of potato, vegetable and topped 
 with homemade gravy 

Our own Roasted Turkey Breast Dinner 
 With homemade stuffing, choice of potato, 
 daily veggie, and a side of cranberry sauce  

Franks and Beans 
 Served with grilled brown bread 

Homemade Mac and Cheese 
  

Served with a dinner roll 
 
 
 






Have you seen our local craft beer selection? 
Add a side salad to your dinner or sandwich 

$2.99 



 

16oz  Draft Beer 
We proudly serve craft beers from local 
New England breweries. Ask your server 

for our selection. Sample breweries: 
 

Moat Mountain North Conway, NH  
Henniker Brewing Co. Henniker, NH  

Great Rhythm Brewery Portsmouth, NH 
Woodstock Brewery Woodstock, NH 

Hobb’s Tavern Ossipee, NH 
Tuckerman Brewery Conway, NH 

Rockingham Derry, NH 
 
 

 
 

Bottled Beer 
Bud, Bud Light, Coors Light, Miller Lite, Michelob 

Ultra, Angry Orchard, O’Doul’s $3.29 
PBR 16oz-can $2.00 

Wines by the Glass 
White Zinfandel  $4.00 

Pinot Grigio, Chardonnay, Sauvignon Blanc,  
Merlot, or Cabernet Sauvignon $4.29 




Beverages 

Join us for “dinner at the diner” 
Thursday, Friday and Saturday  

Evenings. 

Small French Fries 
Basket of French Fries 
Small Onion Rings 
Basket of Onion Rings 
Small Sweet Potato Fries 
Basket of Sweet Potato Fries 
Fresh Fruit Cup 
Homemade Mashed Potato 
Homemade Coleslaw 
Homemade Gravy 
Daily Vegetable 
Homemade Mac & Cheese 

Sides 
$1.99 
$3.99 
$2.99 
$4.99 
$2.99 
$4.99 
$2.99 
$1.99 
$1.99 
$1.99 
$1.99 
$3.99 

Union Merchandise 
Coffee Mug 
T-Shirt 
Sweatshirt 

$9.99 
$18.99 
$29.99 

Join us Friday nights for our 
 

Slow-Roasted Prime Rib 
10 oz cut  $12.99 
14 oz cut  $16.99 

Or 
All You Can Eat  

Fresh Fried Haddock 
$12.99 

 

Union Specialty Drinks 

Soft Drinks 
$1.99 (Free refills) 

Coke, Diet Coke, Sprite, Mello Yellow, Ginger Ale, Pink 
Lemonade, Root Beer, Raspberry Ice Tea, Rob Roy,  

Shirley Temple, Ice Coffee, or Fresh Brewed Ice Tea 
Juice or Milk 

Small $1.69 Medium $1.79 Large $1.99 
Orange, Apple, Cranberry, Grapefruit, Tomato, V8 

Chocolate Milk 
Small $1.79 Medium $1.99 Large $2.39 

100% Colombian Coffee, Tea, or Hot Chocolate 
$1.79 

Union’s Bloody Mary $5.99 
Mimosa $4.29 

MangoMosa $4.49 
ManMosa $3.99 

 Miller Lite topped with OJ 

Homemade Sangria $6.79 
Iced Java  $7.49 

Vodka, Bailey’s & Buttershots in iced coffee  
Paugus Bay Punch $6.99  

Vodka, Peach Schnapps, Coconut & Pineapple Rum, Melon 
Liquor, OJ & Cranberry                     

Homemade Rosemary Lemonade $6.29 
Vodka, Rosemary Lemonade and a splash of soda water 

Proudly pouring Kentucky Bourbon Barrel Ale 


