	Three Egg Omelets Our omelets are made with three large Grade A eggs		<b>Diner Benedicts</b> Served on a large Thomas's English muffin
	local farmer. Served with toast & your choice of hom		choice of homefries, hash browns, or bean
	hash browns, or beans (egg beaters add \$.59 per egg		Eggs Benedict
	Cheese	\$5.99	Two poached eggs with ham (or sausag
	American, Cheddar, Provolone, or Swiss		Eggs Blackstone
	Bacon, Ham, Sausage or Hash and Cheese	\$7.39	Two poached eggs with bacon & tomat
	Western and Cheese	\$7.49	Meatlover's Benedict
	Onions, peppers, & ham	Ć0 F0	Two poached eggs with ham, sausage a
	Meatlover's and Cheese	\$8.59	Veggie Benedict
	Bacon, ham, and sausage	<b>.</b>	Two poached eggs with onions, pepper
	Veggie and Cheese	\$7.49	mushrooms, broccoli, spinach, and tor
	Onions, peppers, mushrooms & tomato		Florentine Benedict
	Fresh Spinach and Feta Cheese	\$7.59	Two poached eggs with spinach and to
	Steak and Cheese	\$7.79	Hash Benedict
	Shaved steak, onions, peppers & mushrooms		Two poached eggs with corned beef ha
	Specialty Omelets	Ć0 F0	
	Bacon Jam and Gouda Cheese	\$8.59	Diner Classics
	Our homemade bacon jam (a delicious blend of		Served with toast and your choice of home
	sweet and savory) with gouda cheese	\$8.79	browns, or beans
	Fresh Spinach and Boursin	\$0.79	One egg, any style
	Fresh spinach with Boursin cheese	\$8.59	add Bacon, Sausage, Ham, or Hash
	Meatloaf	JO.J7	Two eggs, any style
	Homemade meatloaf and cheddar cheese with our chipotle sauce		add Bacon, Sausage, Ham, or Hash
	Pulled Pork	\$8.59	add bacon, sausage, main, or mash
		•	
	Pulled pork with our BBQ sauce, caramelized onion and cheddar cheese	2	Eggs Lorraine
	Country Omelet	\$8.79	Two eggs scrambled with bacon & onio
	Sausage & cheese omelet topped with our sausage	•	with cheese, served with toast and yo
	Loaded with Cheese	\$9.99	of homefries, hash browns, or beans
	Onions, peppers, mushrooms, tomato, spinach,	<i>\( 7,</i>	Steak Tips and Eggs
	broccoli, ham, bacon, sausage, and hash		Our marinated steak tips served with
			toast and your choice of homefries, ha
l	Jpgrade to an English, Bagel, or Homemade Mut	fin \$.99	browns, or beans

## - Double Rail -

2 eggs, 2 pancakes or french toast, 2 bacon strips and 2 sausage links. Served with homefries, hash browns, or baked beans \$8.99

in with your ns.

,,,,	
Eggs Benedict	\$7.99
Two poached eggs with ham (or sausage pat	ty)
Eggs Blackstone	\$8.59
Two poached eggs with bacon & tomato	
Meatlover's Benedict	\$8.99
Two poached eggs with ham, sausage and ba	acon
Veggie Benedict	\$8.99
Two poached eggs with onions, peppers,	
mushrooms, broccoli, spinach, and tomato	
Florentine Benedict	\$8.59
Two poached eggs with spinach and tomato	
Hash Benedict	\$8.59
Two poached eggs with corned beef hash	

nefries, hash

One egg, any style	\$4.29
add Bacon, Sausage, Ham, or Hash	\$6.49
Two eggs, any style	\$4.59
add Bacon Sausage Ham or Hash	\$6.99

ions topped our choice

\$6.99

# \$12.99

two eggs hash

#### \$8.59 **Country Breakfast**

Two eggs with a sausage patty on a biscuit and topped with homemade sausage gravy, choice of homefries, hash browns, or beans

Upgrade your homefries for fresh fruit \$1.99

Early Bird Specials Monday-Friday from 6-10 a.m. (excluding holidays)			
#1 Cup of coffee with 1 Pancake or a homemade muffin \$2.99	#2 1 egg, 1 pancake or french toast, 2 bacon strips OR 2 sausage links w/HF, HB, or BB \$6.49	#3 2-egg cheese omelet with toast & HF, HB, or BB \$4.99	#4 2 eggs with toast & HF, HB, or BB \$3.99



# Pancakes, French Toast & Waffles

2 Pancakes or French Toast	\$4.39
3 Pancakes or French Toast	\$5.49
Belgian Waffle	\$6.59

# Specialty French Toast & Pancakes

2 Cinnamon Raisin French Toast	\$4.79
2 Sourdough French Toast	\$4.49
2 Homemade Orange/Cranberry French	
Toast	\$4.79
2 Coco Krispy Coated French Toast	\$5.49
2 Toasted Coconut French Toast	\$5.49
2 Homemade Maple-Walnut Brittle Pancakes	\$6.99

#### Stuffed French Toast

\$7.99

Two hand-battered pieces of french toast stuffed with our homemade cream cheese filling and topped with your choice of strawberries, blueberries, or apple and caramel

# Create your own Waffle or Pancake

Add .99 per topping to a maximum of \$2.99

Blueberry Strawberry Cranberry	Walnut Almond Pecan	Peanut Butter Chips Graham Cracker Cinnamon Chips
Banana	Coconut	White Chocolate
Raisin	Chocolate Chips	Marshmallow



Come together right now at the "U"

#### **Breakfast Sandwiches**

Served with your choice of hash browns, homefries, or beans

Two eggs scrambled with ham, onions &	
cheese in a warm wrap	
Southwest Wran	\$7.49

\$6.49

\$2.49

\$1.99

\$1.99

\$1.99

\$1.79

Two eggs scrambled with sausage onions &

α
alsa
\$3.59
\$5.19
\$4.99
\$5.19

#### Sides and Extras

Bowl of Oatmeal Real NH Maple Syrup

Hollandaise Sauce

Salsa

Homemade Sausage Gravy

**Breakfast Wrap** 

Bacon, Sausage, Ham, or Corned Beef Hash	\$2.79
Additional Farm Fresh Egg	\$1.29
1 Pancake or French Toast	\$2.29
Homefries, Hash Browns, or Beans	\$1.99
Bagel (Plain, Raisin, or Onion)	\$1.79
with Cream Cheese	\$2.29
White, Wheat, Pumpernickel, Raisin, Rye,	\$1.49
or Sourdough Toast (Gluten Free, add \$1.99)	
Homemade Muffin (ask your server for today's	\$1.79
selection)	
Thomas' Large English Muffin or Grilled	\$1.79
Biscuit	
Cold Cereal	\$2.39

Fresh Fruit Cup \$2.99

Have you had our iced java coffee drink?

Have you tried our homemade Bloody Mary?

=How do you want your eggs?-

Over Light\* Over Easy Over Medium Over Hard

Runny whites and yolks Lightly cooked whites and runny yolks Fully cooked whites and medium yolks Fully cooked whites and fully cooked, broken yolks

Poached Dropped in boiling water (cooked medium) Sunnv\* Lightly cooked on one side with runny yolks Scrambled Whites & yolks mixed together prior to cooking

# Soups, Salads & Burgers

Starting at 10:30 a.m.

Union Soups and Salads	Cun	Povel
	Cup	Bowl
Homemade Soup	\$3.29	•
Homemade Chowder	\$3.99	\$4.99
Homemade Lobster Stew	\$6.59	\$8.59
	Half	Whole
House Salad	\$4.79	\$6.29
Lettuce, tomatoes, cucumbers, onions,		
peppers, and shredded carrot		
Chef Salad	\$5.99	\$7.49
House salad, add ham, turkey,		
American and Swiss cheese, and hard		
boiled egg		
Baby Green Salad	\$5.29	\$6.59
Mixed baby greens topped with		
candied walnuts, gorgonzola cheese		
and our homemade maple vinaigrette		

Add grilled chicken, hamburger patty, turkey burger, or a scoop of tuna, chicken, or egg salad to any salad, \$2.99

# **Tried and True Sandwiches**

Served with chips	
Homemade Chicken Salad	\$5.99
Our roasted Turkey Breast	\$5.99
Ham	\$5.59
B.L.T.	\$5.99
Tuna Salad	\$5.99
Grilled Cheese	\$4.99
Add tomato	\$5.59
Add bacon or ham	\$6.59
Egg Salad	\$4.99
-	

#### Tried and True Combinations

1/2 Tried and True sandwich (sorry, no	1/2 wraps)
with a cup of soup	\$6.29
with a cup of chowder	\$6.99
with a cup of lobster stew	\$8.79

Served on your choice of: White, Wheat, Rye, Raisin, Pumpernickel, Sourdough, or Wrap (Gluten Free, add \$1.99)

**Clubs** \$8.79

Served with french fries or homemade coleslaw Homemade Chicken Salad Cheeseburger Tuna Salad Turkey or Ham

# The Basic Burger

Six-ounce, hand-formed fresh burger cooked to order. Served with french fries or homemade coleslaw.

Hamburger	\$6.29
Add Bacon	\$1.69
Add American, Swiss, provolone, or	\$0.59
cheddar cheese	

Ask for lettuce, tomato, pickle or onion

# The Not-So-Basic Burger

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Six-ounce, hand-formed Angus burger cooked to Served with french fries or homemade coleslaw	
Barnyard Burger Hamburger topped with pulled pork & bacon with our BBQ served on a warm telera roll	\$8.99
The Sweet Mr. Ziffel Burger	\$8.99
Gouda cheeseburger with our homemade bacon jam (a delicious blend of sweet and savory)	
Farmer's Burger	\$8.59
American cheeseburger with lettuce, tomato	JU.37
& bacon, topped with an over easy egg	
Bacon Horseradish Burger	\$7.59
Provolone cheeseburger topped with	
homemade bacon horseradish sauce	
Cheeseburger Melt	\$7.79
Hamburger patty served in a grilled cheese (your choice of cheese and bread)	
Mushroom Boursin Burger	\$8.99
Hamburger topped with boursin cheese and	
grilled mushrooms	ć <del>,</del> 50
Mushroom Swiss Burger	\$7.59
Exactly what it says!	<b>.</b>
Turkey Burger	\$7.79
Butterball turkey burger topped with melted swiss and our cranberry dijon sauce	

#### The Bow Wows

All beef Kayem dogs served with french fries

Plain ol' Dog - on a grilled bun The Windy City	\$3.99 \$5.29
With onion, tomato, relish, mustard, sport peppers and celery salt	
The Bacon Dog	\$5.19
Bacon, sautéed onion and cheddar cheese	•
The Sauerkraut Dog	\$4.99
Grilled dog topped with sauerkraut	

Upgrade to sweet potato fries or onion rings add \$1.79

# Signature Sandwiches and Dinners Starting at 10:30 a.m.

Union S	ignatur	e Sandwiches	
		omemade coleslaw	
Turkey Boursin Our roasted turkey, fresh spinach, swiss, bacon & boursin cheese on a warm telera roll Porky and Swiss Sandwich	\$8.79 \$7.29	Bacon JamWich Our homemade bacon jam (a delicious blend of sweet and savory) with melted gouda	\$7.49
Shaved ham & bacon with melted swiss and thousand island dressing on a warm telera roll  Tarragon Tuna Melt	\$7.29	cheese and tomato on grilled texas toast  Fresh Fried Haddock Sandwich  Breaded fresh per order served with lettuce on a warm bun	\$7.49
Served on grilled texas toast with tomato and melted provolone  BBQ Pulled Pork	\$7.79	Union Turkey Melt  Turkey, bacon & melted swiss on grilled sourdough with our cranberry dijon sauce	\$7.49
Pulled pork topped with our BBQ sauce with sliced pickles served on a warm bun  Grilled Meatloaf Sandwich	\$7.49	Rachael Our roasted turkey, coleslaw, thousand island & melted swiss on grilled rye	\$7.49
Our homemade meatloaf with melted swiss & our chipotle mayo on grilled sourdough bread Steak and Cheese Wrap	\$7.39	SpinaChicken Wrap Grilled chicken, spinach, mushrooms & swiss Grilled or Crispy Chicken Sandwich	\$7.29 \$7.49
Shaved steak and american cheese with sautéed onions, peppers, and mushrooms		Served with lettuce & tomato on a warm bun, plain or with our homemade BBQ or buffalo	
Pasta Served with garlic toast Pasta with Marinara (Gluten Free, add \$1.99) Our homemade marinara Add our Homemade Meatballs Chicken Parmesan Hand breaded chicken breast topped with	\$6.59 \$7.79 \$8.99	Union Dinners Served with choice of potato, daily vegetable, and a dinner roll  Pan-Seared Haddock Fresh haddock pan-seared in white wine Pan-Seared Scallops Fresh scallops pan seared in a white wine	\$9.99 \$M.P.
provolone on a bed of pasta topped with our marinara sauce  Chicken Pesto  Grilled chicken with your choice of pasta tossed with pesto sauce	\$8.79	Sirloin Tips  Half pound of marinated sirloin tips  Chicken Stir Fry  Fresh veggies sautéed with grilled chicken and a touch of teriyaki served over rice	
<b>Union Plates</b> Served with choice of potato, daily vegetable, ar a dinner roll		Apricot Glazed Chicken  Boneless chicken breast with our apricot glaze  Country Fried Chicken  Hand breaded fresh to order topped with our	\$8.59
Fish and Chips Fresh haddock breaded to order Fried Scallops  1/2 pound of fresh scallops breaded fresh to	\$9.59 M.P.	homemade sausage gravy  Comfort Dinners	
1/2 pound of fresh scallops breaded fresh to order  Seafood Combo  Fresh scallops, haddock, and clams (when	M.P.	Served with a dinner roll  Homemade Meatloaf  With choice of potato, vegetable and topped with homemade gravy	\$8.59
available) breaded fresh to order  Chicken Fingers  Hand-cut and breaded fresh per order	\$8.29	Our own Roasted Turkey Breast Dinner With homemade stuffing, choice of potato, daily veggie, and a side of cranberry sauce	\$8.59
Buffalo Chicken Fingers Tossed with our homemade buffalo sauce	\$8.49	Franks and Beans Served with grilled brown bread Homemade Mac and Cheese	\$6.99 \$7.29
Add a side salad to your dinner or sand	lwich	Have you seen our local craft beer selec	·

\$2.99

Have you seen our local craft beer selection?

# Beverages

#### **Union Specialty Drinks**

Union's Bloody Mary \$5.99 Mimosa \$4.29 MangoMosa \$4.49 ManMosa \$3.99

Miller Lite topped with OJ

Homemade Sangria \$6.79 Iced Java \$7.49

Vodka, Bailey's & Buttershots in iced coffee

Paugus Bay Punch \$6.99

Vodka, Peach Schnapps, Coconut & Pineapple Rum, Melon Liquor, OJ & Cranberry

Homemade Rosemary Lemonade \$6.29 Vodka, Rosemary Lemonade and a splash of soda water

#### 16oz Draft Beer

We proudly serve craft beers from local New England breweries. Ask your server for our selection. Sample breweries:

Moat Mountain North Conway, NH
Henniker Brewing Co. Henniker, NH
Great Rhythm Brewery Portsmouth, NH
Woodstock Brewery Woodstock, NH
Hobb's Tavern Ossipee, NH
Tuckerman Brewery Conway, NH
Rockingham Derry, NH

Proudly pouring Kentucky Bourbon Barrel Ale

#### **Bottled Beer**

Bud, Bud Light, Coors Light, Miller Lite, Michelob Ultra, Angry Orchard, O' Doul's \$3.29 PBR 16oz-can \$2.00

#### Wines by the Glass

White Zinfandel \$4.00

Pinot Grigio, Chardonnay, Sauvignon Blanc, Merlot, or Cabernet Sauvignon \$4.29

#### Soft Drinks

\$1.99 (Free refills)

Coke, Diet Coke, Sprite, Mello Yellow, Ginger Ale, Pink Lemonade, Root Beer, Raspberry Ice Tea, Rob Roy, Shirley Temple, Ice Coffee, or Fresh Brewed Ice Tea

#### Juice or Milk

Small \$1.69 Medium \$1.79 Large \$1.99 Orange, Apple, Cranberry, Grapefruit, Tomato, V8

#### **Chocolate Milk**

Small \$1.79 Medium \$1.99 Large \$2.39

100% Colombian Coffee, Tea, or Hot Chocolate \$1.79

### **Sides**

Small French Fries	\$1.99
Basket of French Fries	\$3.99
Small Onion Rings	\$2.99
Basket of Onion Rings	\$4.99
Small Sweet Potato Fries	\$2.99
Basket of Sweet Potato Fries	\$4.99
Fresh Fruit Cup	\$2.99
Homemade Mashed Potato	\$1.99
Homemade Coleslaw	\$1.99
Homemade Gravy	\$1.99
Daily Vegetable	\$1.99
Homemade Mac & Cheese	\$3.99

Join us Friday nights for our

Slow-Roasted Prime Rib 10 oz cut \$12.99 14 oz cut \$16.99

Or

All You Can Eat Fresh Fried Haddock \$12.99



Come together right now at the "U"

# **Union Merchandise**

Coffee Mug	\$9.99
T-Shirt	\$18.99
Sweatshirt	\$29.99

Join us for "dinner at the diner"
Thursday, Friday and Saturday
Evenings.